

March 24th, 2022 Sompo Holdings, Inc. Sompo Japan Insurance Inc. Sompo Fine Art Foundation

## Donations to Humanitarian Aid Activities in Ukraine and Neighboring Countries through "Sunflowers" of Van Gogh etc. by Sompo Group

Sompo Holdings, Inc. (Group CEO & President: Kengo Sakurada, hereinafter "Sompo Holdings") has decided to make donations to humanitarian aid activities in Ukraine and neighboring countries through Vincent van Gogh's "Sunflowers", which is currently on permanent exhibition at the Sompo Museum of Art (operated by the Sompo Fine Art Foundation) and owned by Sompo Japan Insurance Inc., in connection with Sunflowers, which have become a symbol of peace.

The Sompo Group holds "Creating a society in which every person can live a healthy, prosperous and happy life in one's own way" as SOMPO's Purpose, and is praying for the peace to come back to the international society including Ukraine even a day sooner. The Sompo Group also hopes that the artwork of Sunflowers, which has been regarded as a symbol of peace worldwide, will serve as an opportunity for many people to think about peace again, and that the circle of support will expand.

## 1. Donations of the Sompo Group

- In accordance with the number of visitors during an exhibition "Henri Le Sidaner – Henri Martin" held at the Sompo Museum of Art as well as the number of views of the exhibition's promotion movie, the Sompo Group will make donations up to 100 million yen in response to various needs of children and their families who are vulnerable and of refugees, under the continued tense situation all over Ukraine and neighboring countries.

- The Sompo Chikyu (Earth) Club Social Contribution Fund, which is operated by the Sompo Chikyu (Earth) Club, a voluntary organization consisting of the Sompo Group's executives and employees established in 1993, and in which executives and employees donate respective voluntary amounts from their salaries, will also make donations to recipients.



< Sunflowers > 1888 Vincent van Gogh

- A donation box will be placed at the Sompo Museum of Art, and a portion of the sales of "Sunflowers" postcards sold at the museum shop will be donated.

## 2. Recipients of Aid

- UNHCR (United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees)
- UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)
- Save the Children
- Japanese Red Cross Society
- Japan Platform
- 3. About the Exhibition of "Henri Le Sidaner Henri Martin"
  - 1) Period of Exhibition : 2022. 03.26 (Saturday) 06.26 (Sunday)

\*Days closed: Mondays

2) Opening Hours : 10:00 – 18:00

3) Admission Charges :

	General Admission Tickets	Advance Admission Tickets
Adult	1,600 yen	1,500 yen
College student	1,100 yen	1,000 yen
High school students or younger	Free	Free
Person with a disability certificate	Free	Free

4) Details

: https://www.sompo-museum.org/en/exhibitions/2021/sidaner-martin/

4. Access information of the exhibition's promotion movie

Promotion movie: https://youtu.be/tOR5EiUeq-s